(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300420920793
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/28/2301006010 **35.00
(Document Number)	FILED 2024 FEB 20 AM IO: 13 3 PARE IV AVELE STATE VALUE VIEWER STATE
Office Use Only	MAR 1 2 2024



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

Terratec, Inc

DOCUMENT NUMBER: ______

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jose G Paniagua

(Name of Contact Person) Terratec, Inc. (Firm/Company) 1024 F & B 15121 SW 148 Ave (Address) Miami, FL 33196 AH IO: (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: (786) 897-1327 Jose G Paniagua at ((Area Code) (Davtime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: ■ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) enclosed) Street Address: Mailing Address: Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee P.O. Box 6327 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32303



February 1, 2024

JOSE G PANIAGUA TERRATEC, INC. 15121 SW 148 AVE MIAMI, FL 33196

SUBJECT: TERRATEC, INC. Ref. Number: P28656

We have received your document for TERRATEC, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a Florida Corporation, but your entity is a Foreign Corporation. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Operations Manager A

Letter Number: 224A00002241

...,

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

(Name of Corporation) P78656 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) DELAWARE

(Incorporated Under Laws of and date authorized to transact business/conduct its affairs)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation: 15721 Sw 148 Are.		024 FEB 20	
MIANI, FL 33196	, FL		_
(City/ State /Zip)	1.1	-00	

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

2/16/2024 (Date)

10

~

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

SOBE G. PANIAGUA (Typed or printed name of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35